It is possible to add existing hypervisor into the new Veeam infrastructure, If 

needed.  No labor is included for this task or to create backup jobs from old  

Phase 7 - Migration of VM’s from legacy Hypervisors 

• Use of Nutanix Move for up to one-hundred-five (105) virtual machines. 

• It is expected and required that half of the VM’s can be migrated during hours.  VM’s in excess of this that are 

required to be done in maintenance windows will incur additional costs. 

Phase 8 - Final verification and Knowledge Transfer